CITY OF OTSEGO, MICHIGAN CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS 117 E. ORLEANS ST.

REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2024; 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR WITHEE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL OF COMMISSIONERS

APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR MEETING MINUTES AS SUBMITTED

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS

- I. PRESENTATIONS:
 - A. ALLEGAN COUNTY COMMISSIONER DUGAN
- II. PUBLIC HEARING:
- **III. PLANNING AND ZONING:**
 - A. CONSIDERATION OF RECOMMENDATION FROM THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO APPROVE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE OTSEGO ZONING ORDINANCE RELATING TO SECTION 13.A OF THE CITY OF OTSEGO ZONING ORDINANCE TO ADD SECTION 13.A.4.5 REDEVELOPMENT PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT ("RPUD").
 - B. CONSIDERATION OF RECOMMENDATION FROM THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO APPROVE THE REQUEST SUBMITTED BY FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: 226 COURT; 230 COURT; 234 COURT; 246 COURT; 250 COURT; 117 N. WILMOTT; RE-ZONED FROM RB SINGLE & TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL TO PO PROFESSIONAL OFFICE
- IV. ORDINANCES:
- V. REQUESTS:
 - A. CONSIDERATION OF A REQUEST FROM OTSEGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR USE OF WASHINGTON STREET AND MISCELLANEOUS CITY EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR EVENTS ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2024

- B. CONSIDERATION OF A REQUEST FROM THE OTSEGO/PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE TO CLOSE M-89/ALLEGAN STREET FOR THEIR CREATIVE ARTS FESTIVAL CAR SHOW, ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2024, AS PRESENTED
- C. CONSIDERATION OF A REQUEST FROM THE OTSEGO/PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE TO USE CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY, ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2024, AS REQUESTED
- D. CONSIDERATION OF A REQUEST FROM CITY MANAGER MITCHELL FOR PERSONNEL MANUAL CHANGES FIRE DEPARTMENT FULL TIME EMPLOYEES

VI. AGREEMENTS:

- A. CONSIDERATION OF A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH THE OTSEGO PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR THE CREATIVE ARTS FESTIVAL SEPTEMBER 28, 2024
- B. CONSIDERATION OF A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH OTSEGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR A ROAD CLOSURE ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2024
- C. CONSIDERATION OF A PARK PLAN QUOTE FROM WIGHTMAN

VII. RESOLUTIONS:

A. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2024-15 - A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PERMISSION FROM THE MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO CLOSE STATE HIGHWAY M-89 ON SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2024, AS REQUESTED BY THE OTSEGO/PLAINWELL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR THEIR CREATIVE ARTS FESTIVAL

VIII. APPOINTMENTS:

IX. DISCUSSION ITEMS:

MANAGER'S REPORT

COMMUNICATIONS

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE

COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS

ADJOURN